C3-5 Consumer Upright Bike (Self-Powered)

C35-0000-01

Parts Manual

10/3/2023 4:06:16 AM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

.y



éﬁfm C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Table of Contents

Component ASSEMIDIY L.....cuniiiiiiiieii e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e eaeaeaaeees 3
ComponNent ASSEMIDIY 2.....cuuiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e eaees 4
Component ASSEMIDIY 3. .. cu et aa 6
Component ASSEMDIY 4.......ccoeuuiiiiieeeiee e e e s e s erneesanneesnnnnne

Page 2 of 8



é;@ f‘m C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Component Assembly 1

SCREW SCREW LEFT PEDAL
REXZ228A REX0OKA4S REXZBTV

- _ LEFT PEDAL STRAP
REX2KHL

COVER LEFT/ £
REX2AZD &

REX01AS

LEFT SIDE SHROUD
REX2a52

REX2AS3

COVER RIG
REXZAFE

BOLT

REXOJZM

CRANK CAP
REX01A8

L_,é? CRANK COVER
LABES REX2BBG

REX2ARH

RIGHT CRANK ARM
REXD1AA

LEFT AND RIGHT PEDALS RIGHT PEDAL
REXZBAN REXZBTW

RIGHT FEDAL STRAFP
REXZKHM
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX2AZD 1 | Shroud, Upright Left
REX2B7V 1 | Pedal, Left
REX2B8C 1 | COVER, CRANK
REX2B7W 1 | Pedal, Right
REX2AS3 1 | SHROUD, MAIN RT
REX0JZM 1 | 8-18 SCREW, HEX WASHER TYPE 25
REX2AZE 1 | Shroud Or Seat Track Cover, Right
REX2BF3 2 | Cover, Extra Crank Hole
REXOKA4S 4 | SCREW, PHL 5MM X 12MM
REX2AS7 2 | BADGE, C3-5
REX3GJ4 1 | CRANK, R
REX2ARH 2 | LABEL, LIFEFITNESS LOGO
REX2AS2 1 | SHROUD, MAIN LT
REX2KHL 1 | PEDAL STRAP, LEFT
REX01A8 1 | PLASTIC CAP. CRANK
REX3GJ3 1 | CRANK, L
REX2KHM 1 | PEDAL STRAP, RIGHT
REX228A 2 | SCREW, PHL 5MM X 40MM

Page 3 of 8




é;@ f‘m C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Component Assembly 2

END CAP CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
REXZBD REX2AY3 - ENG
REX2B93 - GER
HANDLEBAR COVER

REX20UK
FOAM ROCEaD
REXZE07

SCREW

REXOK3S CONSOLE CIRCUIT BOARD

REXZAYZ

LABEL
REX22\8

Qﬁ‘l CONSOLE CASE
REX2ASG

SCREW

SET PLATE REX20YL
POLAR RECEIVER ~ REX2ASS
REX21PV

SCREW

HR WIRE HARMESS
REXZB80
UPPER MAIN
WIRE HARMESS
REX210E

STRAIN RELIEF
REXDM5D

PANEL

0” REX2B72

MAST COVER

REX24S8
SCREW
REXO®DJ

WASHER
REX0JSH

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX2ARL 1 | HANDLE BAR ASSY
REX2AY3 1 | Console (Complete) English C35 R35
REX2B90 1 | Cable, Heart Rate Conn
REX2B02 2 | CAP, GRIP
REX2152 1 | Cable Assembly, HR Receiver
REX20U3 1 | ISOLATOR, RECEIVER TUBE
REX21PV 1 | Receiver, Polar HR
REX20UK 1 | CAP, HANDLEBAR
REX2B01 1 | GRIP, HANDLE
REX2BB9 1 | Label, Life Fitness Front
REX2AS9 1 | BRKT, TRAY MOUNT
REX0J5G 1 | WASHER, 8MM ID X 18MM OD X 1.5MM
REX2AY2 1 | Circuit Board, Console
REX210E 1 | Cable, Cross-Trainer Upright
REXOK3S 2 | SCREW, PHL 6MM
REX0J5H 2 | WASHER, 6MM ID X 12MM OD
REX2ASG 1 | Bottom, Console-Simple
REX2AV9 1 | Label, Life Fitness Back
REX20YL 1 | SCREW, CR RE PAN HD TAP M3*24-8
REX2B92 2 | Sensor, Heart Rate
REXOKO01 1 | SCREW, SHCS 5MM X 15MM
REXOKC5 4 | SCREW, HR SENSOR MTG

Page 4 of 8




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REX2AS8 1 | Shroud, Access Cover

- REX2ASA 1 | CUPHOLDER

- REX2ARP 1 | CONSOLE MAST ASSY

- REX2B72 1 | GROMMET, UPRIGHT POST
- REX0K99 1 | SCREW, HANDLE BAR CAP

- REX015D 1 | GROMMET, UPRIGHT OVAL

- REXOKDJ 2 | SCREW, PHL 5MM*.8 X 12MM

Page 5of 8




é;@ f‘m C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Component Assembly 3

SEAT ;

REXZB8Y FOSITION SCALE
REX287R

SEAT POST
REXZONS

LOWER MAIN HARNESS
REXZ10M

UPPER SEAT POST SLEEVEﬁ'
REX20FD :

COMNTROLLER BOARD

LOWER SEAT POST SLEEVE EXD1ES

REX20FY PANEL
REX2121

WHEEL

REXDTAK  \AGNETIC BRAKE

CRANK SHAFT
REX20LE

REAR STABILIZE DRIVE BELT

REX2813 EE';C"EDLPE”LLEY REXD.L9
END CAP
REX20N7
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX2B8Y 1 | Seat, Cushion
REX2B7R 1 | Decal: Label, Seat Post
REXO01AK 2 | WHEEL, ASSY
REX019U 1 | IDIER WHEEL BRACKET ASSY
REX2121 1 | Grommet, Seat Position
REXO0JL9 1 | BELT, POLY-V
REX20FD 1 | CAP, UPRIGHT SEAT ASSY
REX3EUR 1 | MAGNETIC BRAKE ASSY (Generator/Brake)
REX01B9 1 | Board, Circuit
REX20N7 2 | CAP, 15X 4.0 TUBE
REX20N9 1 | SEAT POST
REX210M 1 | CABLE, SPLICER
REX20L2 1 | FLYWHEEL
REX20LB 1 | CRANK SHAFT
REX20N8 1 | KNOB, SEAT ADJUSTER
REX2B19 1 | ASSY, REAR FOOT STABILIZER
REX20FY 1 | SPACER, SEAT POST

Page 6 of 8




é;@ f‘m C35-0000-01 - C3-5 CONSUMER UPRIGHT

BIKE (SELF-POWERED)
Component Assembly 4

WASHER

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REXO09FP 1 | Washer
REXOWRG 1 | BOLT, 8MM X 100MM
REXOKD5 2 | SCREW, PAD HD M4 X .7-6MM
REXO0JEJ 1 | RING, RETAINING, 63/64
REXO0KO05 1 | SCREW, SHCS 8MM X 20MM
REX2NFK 4 | LEVELER, LEG
REX21RE 2 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS 8MM X 50MM
REXOKRR 1 | Serrated Toothed Hexagon Flang
REXOHVP 2 | BEARING BALL 60042Z
REXOKBQ 1 | SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD TAPPING
3225301 1 | BEARING, 12MM BALL
REXO01LH 1 | SPRING, TENSIONER
REX019S 1 | SPACER, TENSIONER
REX0JEG 1 | C-RING, A-20
REX0JAG 1 | WASHER, LOCK EXT. TOOTH BZ
REX0JZU 1 | SCREW, SHCS BRAKE MTG
REX0K2B 1 | SCREW, SHCS BRAKE MTG
REX0K71 2 | SCREW, 8MM SEAT POST
REXOKDG 1 | CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW
REXOKN5 1 | NUT, M19 LOW PROF
REX0JGM 1 | KEY, CRANK
REX0JPT 2 | BOLT, 8MM X 60MM

Page 7 of 8




Page 8 of 8



